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AN ACT transferring amounts between items of the total appropria-
tion for certain state spending units as appropriated by chapter
seven, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand
nine hundred seventy-two, known as the Budget Bill, as
amended.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

‘That items of the total appropriations of Account No. 160, Ac-
count No. 190, Account No. 240, Account No. 376, Account No.
430, Account No. 431, Account No. 432, Account No. 565, Account
No. 616, Account No. 828, Account No. 8285, and Account No.
829, chapter seven, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thou-
sand nine hundred seventy-two, as amended, be transferred to read
as follows:

FISCAL
18—Treasurer’s Office

Acct. No. 160
2 Other Personal Services $ 178,220
3 Current Expenses 47,468

19—State Commissioner of Public Institutions

Acct. No. 190

4 Other Personal Services $ 474,900

5 Current Expenses 145,900
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LEGAL

22—Attorney General
Acct. No. 240

Other Personal Services __

Equipment

49— Huttonsville Correctional Center

Acct. No. 376

Personal Services

Current Expenses

Repairs and Alterations
Equipment

70—Hopemont State Hospital
Acct. No. 430

Personal Services

Current Expenses

71—Pinecrest State Hospital
Acct. No. 431

Personal Services

Current Expenses

72-—Denmar State Hospital
Acct. No. 432

Personal Services

Current Expenses

97—Department of Natural Resources

Acct, No. 565

Clarke-McNary Fire Prevention .
Work Incentive Program . ...

$ 619,280
39,500

$ 747,744

350,750
61,750
92,500

$ 1,935,577

410,125

$1,573,188
533,500

.-$ 1,209,613

347,000

~...$ 490,000

117—Insurance Commissioner
Acct. No. 616

Personal Services ...

Current Expenses

164,000

$ 372,415
98,000

L
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130—Public Service Commission
Acct. No. 828

3 Current Expenses ~$ 126,735
7 Public Employees Health Insurance .. ... . 20,500

13]—Public Service Commission
Gas Pipeline Division

Acct. No. 8285

2 Current Expenses $ 18,850
6 Public Employees Health Insurance .. __ 1,664

132—Public Service Commission—>Motor Carrier Division
Acct. No. 829

2 Current Expenses $ 85,605
6 Public Employees Health Insurance ... . ___ 9,440

The foregoing constitutes transfers of amounts from one item of
appropriation to another item of appropriation within the total ap-
propriation of each designated spending unit. The amounts as
itemized for expenditure during the fiscal year one thousand nine
hundred seventy-three shall be available for expenditure upon the
effective date of this act.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

Takes effect from passage.
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